
 
2020 Park Restoration Volunteer Opportunities  

Check the Community Calendar to confirm prior to attending 
View the events in calendar form  

 

Brugger's Bog 
19533 25th Ave NE 
Shoreline, WA 98133 
10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
BruggersBogStewards@gmail.com 
 

Sunday, February 9, 2020 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 

Sunday, April 12, 2020 

Sunday, May 10, 2020 

Sunday, June 14, 2020 

Sunday, July 12, 2020 

Sunday, August 9, 2020 

Sunday, September 13, 2020 

Sunday, October 11, 2020 

Sunday, November 15, 2020 

Sunday, December 13, 2020 

 

Twin Ponds (North End) 
15401 1st Ave NE 
Shoreline, WA 98155 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
northtwinpondsrestoration@gmail.com 
 

Saturday, January 18, 2020 

Saturday, February 15, 2020 

Saturday, March 21, 2020 

Saturday, April 18, 2020 

Saturday, May 16, 2020 

Saturday, June 20, 2020 

Saturday, July 18, 2020 

Saturday, August 15, 2020 

Saturday, September 19, 2020 

Saturday, October 17, 2020 

Saturday, November 21, 2020 

Saturday, December 19, 2020 

Hamlin Park 
16006 15th Ave NE 
Shoreline, WA 98155 
10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Hamlin.Restoration@gmail.com 
 

Saturday, January 18, 2020 

Saturday, January 25, 2020 

Saturday, February 15, 2020 

Saturday, March 21, 2020 

Saturday, April 18, 2020 

Saturday, May 16, 2020 

Saturday, September 19, 2020 

Saturday, October 17, 2020 

Saturday, November 21, 2020 

Saturday, December 19, 2020 

 

 

Twin Ponds (South End) 
15401 1st Ave NE 
Shoreline, WA 98155 
10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
RestoreTwinPondsSouth@outlook.com 
 

Saturday, January 11, 2020 

Saturday, February 8, 2020 

Saturday, March 14, 2020 

Saturday, April 11, 2020 

Saturday, May 9, 2020 

Saturday, June 13, 2020 

Saturday, July 11, 2020 

Saturday, August 8, 2020 

Saturday, September 12, 2020 

Saturday, October 10, 2020 

Saturday, November 14, 2020 

Saturday, December 12, 2020 
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2020 Park Restoration Volunteer Opportunities  

Check the Community Calendar to confirm prior to attending 
View the events in calendar form  

 

Richmond Beach Saltwater Park Habitat 
Restoration Work Parties 
SUSPENDED UNTIL PHASE 3 OF SHORELINE’S PHASED REOPENING PLAN 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon the third Saturday of every month.  

Richmond Beach Saltwater Park 

2021 NW 190th Street 

Shoreline, Washington 98177 

Meet at the volunteer sign-in table by the restrooms in the lower parking lot; rain or shine. 

Please dress for the weather and wear clothes you don't mind getting dirty (because you will!!). 
Also, wear sturdy, closed-toed shoes or boots for work in sloped areas.  We provide work gloves 
and tools you'll use that day, water, and snacks.  

After a brief introduction about habitat restoration being done at the park, we'll be doing tasks 
to ensure the health and survival of plantings.  This can include mulching and watering plants 
and removing invasive species.  We look forward to seeing you there! 

Contact us with any questions or to RSVP at touchstoneeco@gmail.com  
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